
Always check:            Edulink messages &

                                               Student notices



Upcoming:
Tue 10 Feb: Class photos *smart, no hoodies, dress code
Wed 11 Feb: CNY assembly Y7-9
Thu 12 Feb: CNY assembly Y10-13
Fri 13 Feb: Red Day – appropriate Red attire or uniform 
Mon 16 Feb: Normal school 
Tue 17 – Mon 23 Feb: Mid Term Break *Ramadan begins
Tue 24 Feb – Fri 13 Mar: Term 2 resumes *Ramadan period
Sat 14 Mar – Sun 29 Mar: Break
Mon 30 Mar: Term 3 begins 
 



When does Ramadan begin?
This depends on the 
sighting of the moon 
during Mid Term Break 
On Tuesday 17 Feb 2026



Importance of 
Ramadan

•Ramadan is a sacred, holy 
month for Muslims – a time 
for prayers and personal 
introspection.

•Muslims feel close to Allah 
through worship.



During Ramadan, 
Muslims fast 

from dawn to dusk.
Ramadan donations 
are generously given 
to orphans and the 

underprivileged.



Community
Humanity 
Generosity



Respecting the
Holy month of Ramadan:                                                                

➢ Do not eat or drink in class or publicly (school or anywhere).
➢ Eating/drinking is allowed in covered-up canteen ONLY.  
➢ Drink at the water fountain or in private, out of sight.
➢ Be mindful: Muslim students, staff and families around you 

are fasting. Be soft-spoken, calm, courteous and respectful.   
➢ Check: the opening hours for offices, clinics, petrol stations, 

shops, restaurants, gyms, pools, Jerudong Park, etc.



During break and lunch:
MFL rooms are open to fasting Muslims only: 

• As a quiet place to rest/read/study/work

• Not allowed: devices or phones or disturbance

• Anyone who disturbs the peace will be asked to 
leave. 



School runs as normal
 during Ramadan. 

PE arrangements:
Fasting students will go     
to PE and take up less 
strenuous roles such 
as coaches or referee. 
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